Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 707)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Asia Television Holdings Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 3:05 p.m. on Wednesday, 28 February 2024 pending the release of an announcement in relation to inside information of the Company.

By order of the Board

Asia Television Holdings Limited

Tang Po Yi

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 28 February 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors comprises Mr. Liu Minbin, Mr. Zha Xiaogang, Ms. Tang Po Yi, Mr. Leong Wei Ping 梁璋坪先生*, Mr. Sze Siu Bun, Ms. Sun Tingting and Ms. Zha Mengling as executive Directors, Ms. Han Xingxing, Mr. Li Yu, Mr. Lau Jing Yeung William and Mr. Lu Zhiqiang as independent non-executive Directors.

* For identification purpose only